PUYALLUP HAMPTON INN ADDITION

1515 S. Meridian Street, Puyallup, WA 98371

VICINITY MAP

Washington State
Fairgrounds

120

HWY 512

15th Avenue SW

* SITE

City of Puyallup

Building

ACCEPTED

JMontgomery

03/05/2024
3:37:10 PM

FULL SIZED LEDGIBLE COLOR
PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
PROVIDED BY THE PERMITTEE ON
SITE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS

(MIN. PLAN SIZE 24" X 36")

GENERAL NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS
A.B. ANCHOR BOLT L. LENGTH
A.CP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL MDEF. MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD I
AFFLR. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MTL. METAL
ADD. ALT. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
B.F. BARRIER FREE N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
B.S. BACK SPLASH O.C. ON CENTER
BM. BEAM O.H. OPPOSITE HAND/OVER HANG
CJ. CONTROL/CONSTRUCTION JOINT OPT OPTIONAL 2.
Cl.orC CENTERLINE O.S.B. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
CONT. CONTINUOUS P.L.B. PARA LAMINATED BEAM
CPT. CARPET P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATED
CRM. CLASSROOM PLYWD. PLYWOOD
C.TL. Ceramic Tile PR. PAIR
D. DEPTH PT. PAINT 3.
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN P.T.D. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
D.O. DEDICATED OUTLET R.B. RUBBER BASE
D.S. DOWN SPOUT R.D. ROOF DRAIN 4.
E.C. EXPOSED CONCRETE R.I ROUGH-IN
EXIST. EXISTING R.L. RAIN LEADER
EXP. BOLT EXPANSION BOLT R.S. ROUGH SAWN 3.
FDN. FOUNDATION S&V STAINED & VARNISHED
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN S.C. SOLID CORE
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER S.V. SHEET VINYL
FIN. FLR. FINISH FLOOR SHT. MTL. SHEET METAL
F.O.LC. FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY GC. SIM. SIMILAR 6.
F.O.1.O0 FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY OWNER T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
FOPW FACE OF PLYWOOD T.0.C TOP OF CONCRETE
F.R.P. FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL T.0.P. TOP OF PLATE 7
G.LAM/GL  GLUE LAMINATED T.OW. TOP OF WALL
GA. GAUGE OR GAGE TRT. TREATED
GALV. GALVANIZED T.S. TUBE STEEL 8.
GWB. GYPSUM WALL BOARD T.1.D. TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
GYP. GYPSUM TYP. TYPICAL
H. HEIGHT U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ?.
H.C. HOLLOW CORE/HANDICAP W.O.M. WALK OFF MAT
H.M. HOLLOW METAL W. WIDE 10.
HDR. HEADER W.P. WATER PROOF
WD. WOOD
WINDOW
SYMBOLS
ROOM
Room Number . :
Interior Elevation Group 1.
O Window Type Sheet Number
a 2

qOD———Door Number

$

@7 Shear Wall Type

Datum, Work, or Control Point

Wall Section Number
Sheet Number

Bldg. Section Number
Sheet Number

Detail Number
Sheet Number

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE CURRENT FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED NOTIFICATION OF AND COORDINATION WITH CITY
AND STATE AGENCIES, AND PROVIDE REQUIRED PERMITS. ALL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS ASSOCIATED
WITH OBTAINING APPROVALS TO PROCEED WITH AND COMPLETE THE WORK SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OPERATIONS WITH THE OWNER, INCLUDING AREA FOR
WORK, MATERIALS STORAGE, AND ACCESS TO AND FROM THE WORK, SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR NOISY
WORK, TIMING OF WORK AND INTERRUPTION OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES. NOISY OR
DISRUPTIVE WORK SHALL BE SCHEDULED AT LEAST ONE (1) WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE TIME WORK IS TO
COMMENCE.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHEST STANDARD OF WORKMANSHIP IN
GENERAL AND WITH SUCH STANDARDS AS ARE SPECIFIED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING STANDARDS. ANY CHANGES TO SAME SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES OF SUCH SIZE AND NUMBER THAT THEY
REPRESENT A REASONABLE DISTRIBUTION OF COLOR RANGES AND PATTERN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
FOR OWNER'S APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA FOR
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL ON ALL SPECIAL ITEMS REQUIRING CUSTOM FABRICATION.

CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE OFF DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES
AND DEVICES UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL FLOORS SHOULD BE LEVEL AND NOT VARY MORE THAN 1/4"IN 10-0". THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITIONS THAT DO NOT MEET THIS STANDARD.

FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS SHALL OCCUR UNDER DOORS, UNLESS SHOWN OR NOTED OTHERWISE.

MATERIALS, ARTICLES, DEVICES AND PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED IN THE DOCUMENTS BY LISTING
ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS OR PRODUCTS, BY REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH REFERENCED
STANDARDS, OR BY PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS. FOR ITEMS SPECIFIED BY NAME, SELECT ANY
PRODUCT NAMED. FOR THOSE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARDS OR BY PERFORMANCE
SPECIFICATIONS SELECT ANY PRODUCT MEETING OR EXCEEDING SPECIFIED CRITERIA. FOR APPROVAL
OF AN ITEM NOT SPECIFIED, SUBMIT REQUIRED SUBMITTALS, PROVIDING COMPLETE BACK-UP
INFORMATION FOR PURPOSES OF EVALUATION. WHERE BUILDING STANDARD ITEMS ARE CALLED FOR,
NO SUBSTITUTE WILL BE ACCEPTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ALL WORK REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL FIF
CODE. PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS AND APPROVALS. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUDIBILITY.

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, OUTLETS, ETC., WHEN SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS, ARE FOR LOCATION INFORMATION ONLY. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS. ALL CIRCUITING COORDINATION TO BE BY OTHERS.
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PROJECT TEAM PROJECT DATA

SITE ADDRESS: TAX PARCEL NUMBER:
OWNER ARCHITECT 1515 MERIDIAN'S. 7790000050 AND 7790000024
PVI, LLC KNIT PUYALLUP, WA
11010 NE 8th ST SUITE 465 909 S. 336th Street, Suite 107

BELLEVUE, WA 98444

626-200-5019

Contact: VICTOR SUNG
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

253-572-551

Contact: Rhonda Gillogly, AlA-Project

Manager

CIVIL ENGINEER

PCS Structural Solutions
120 Pacific Avenue, Suite 701
Tacoma, WA 98402

253.383.2797

Contact Jared Plank, Project Eng.

MECH./ELEC. ENGINEER

Huitt-Zollars

1102 Broadway, #301
Tacoma, WA 98402
253.627.9131

Abossein Engineering, Inc.
18456 NE 68th Street
Redmond, WA 98052

425.462.9441

Elec. Contact: Jay Werner

Federal Way, WA 98003

Contact: Darton Riely-Gibbons
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

Aspen Design Group
P.O. Box 2394
Issaquah, WA 98027
425.292.9845

Contact: Paul Dix

Plumbing Contact: Dennis Grovenburg
Mech. Contact: Gary Womack

ZONING: SITE AREA:
IONING: CG 85,977 SF
SCOPE OF WORK:

PARKING AREA EXPANSION BELOW NEW GUEST ROOM WING. NEW
GUEST ROOM WING ADDITION OF 3 FLOORS. MINOR DEMOLITION OF ONE EXSTING GUEST
ROOM ON EACH FLOOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO NEW WING.

APPLICABLE EDITIONS OF BUILDING CODES:

2015 1.B.C, STATE AMENDMENTS AND WAC 51-50

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-52
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-54

2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-56, 51-57
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN & I.C.C. A117.1-2009

2012 NON-RESEIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE

KNIT

909 S. 336TH ST,
SUITE 107
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003

knitstudios.com

THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSTRUCTING, USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  KNIT AS THE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF
THESE DOCUMENTS.

ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS DESIGN, IDEAS OR
CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN IN WHOLE OR PART BY

ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

COPYRIGHT 2021 KNIT

ISSUE DATE  (09/25/23
PROGRESS SET

REV DATE COMMENT
Aos.o&zozs AC RESPONSE

Aos.u.zoz:s CORRECTIONS
Aog.zs.zozs CORRECTIONS
A10.17.2023 CORRECTIONS
Au.m.zoza CORRECTIONS

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building m g
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic

8677 REGISTERED
% ARCHITECT
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;RHONDA A. GILLOGLY
STATE OF WASHINGTON

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: NUMBER OF STORIES:
R1,S1,B, A3 4
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: SPRINKLED
V-A YES
FLOOR EXISTING AREA NEW AREA TOTAL AREA
PARKING GARAGE 15,441 SF 0 SF 15,441 SF
1ST FLOOR 15,189 SF 168 SF 15,357 SF
2ND FLOOR 20,296 SF 4,484 SF 24,780 SF
3RD FLOOR 19,357 SF 4,484 SF 23,841 SF
A 4TH FLOOR 18,892 SF 4,484 SF 23,376 SF
89.175 SF 13,620 SF 102,795 SF
INDEX TO DRAWINGS
A0.1  COVER SHEET AND PROJECT INFORMATION  A7.3 ROOF DETAILS P9.0  PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
A7.4 DETAILS ELECTRICAL
CIVIL A7.5 DETAILS E1.0  GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND PLAN
C1.0 COVER, VICINITY LEGEND & MAP ENVELOPE INDEX
C1.1  GENERAL NOTES BEO.0 GENERAL NOTES E2.0  1STFLOOR POWER
C1.2 OVERALL SITE PLAN BE1.1 STEGO SLAB E2.1  2ND FLOOR POWER
C2.0 DEMOLITION PLAN BE2.0 TPO ROOFING E2.2  3RD FLOOR POWER
C3.0 TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT BE2.1 TPO ROOFING E2.3  4TH FLOOR POWER
CONTROL PLAN BE4.0 WINDOW INSTALL E2.4  1STFLOOR LIGHTING
C3.1 TESC NOTES AND DETAILS BE6.1 EIFS E3.0  1STFLOOR LIGHTING
C4.0 GRADING CROSS SECTIONS E3.1  2ND FLOOR LIGHTING
C4.1  GRADING CROSS SECTIONS STRUCTURAL E3.2  3RD FLOOR LIGHTING
C4.2 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S1.0  GENERAL NOTES E3.3  4TH FLOOR LIGHTING
C5.0 SITEPAVING & UTILITY PLAN S1.1  GENERAL NOTES E4.0 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS ELECTRICAL
C5.1  SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS S1.2  GENERAL NOTES E5.0 POWER RISER DIAGRAM LEVELS 1-4
C5.2 SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS S1.3  GENERAL NOTES E5.1  TELECOMMUNICATION RISER DIAGRAM
C5.3 SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS $2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN E6.0  DETAILS
C6.0 RIGHT-OF WAY/ FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS  S2.1  LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN E7.0 PANEL SCHEDULES
C.1 RIGHT-OF-WAY/ FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS ~ S2.1A LEVEL 2 BOTTOM & TOP REINFORCING PLANS E7.1  PANEL SCHEDULES
DETAILS $2.2  LEVEL 3 FRAMING PLAN E8.0 ENERGY CODE FORMS
S1.0  SURVEY $2.3  LEVEL 4 FRAMING PLAN E8.1 ENERGY CODE FORMS
$2.4  ROOF FRAMING PLAN E9.0 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
LANDSCAPE $3.1  FOUNDATION DETAILS E9.1  FAULT CURRENT & ARC FLASH SCHEDULES
L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN $3.2  FOUNDATION DETAILS E10.0 SPECIFICATIONS
2.0 LANDSCAPED DETAILS $3.3  FOUNDATION DETAILS
$3.4  CONCRETE STUD RAIL DETAILS
ARCHITECTURAL $3.5 FOUNDATION DETAILS
AD1.1 DEMOLITION PLANS S40 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
A0.2 CODE INFORMATION S4.1  WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
A0.3A WALL AND FLOOR-CEILING TYPES S42  WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
A0.3B WALL AND FLOOR-CEILING TYPES S4.3  WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
A0.4  FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS S50 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
Al.1  OVERALL SITE PLAN $6.0 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
A2.1  1STFLOOR PLAN
A2.2  2ND FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL
A2.3  3RD FLOOR PLAN M1.0 GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND LEGENDS
A2.4  ATH FLOOR PLAN M1.1  GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND LEGEND
A2.5 ROOF PLAN M2.1  1ST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
A2.6 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M2.0 2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
A2.7 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M3.0 3RD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
A2.8 3RD FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M4.0  4TH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
A2.9  4TH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M5.0 ROOF PLAN - HVAC
A2.11 ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS Mé.0  MECHANICAL DETAILS
A2.12 ENLARGED STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS M7.0  SPECIFICATIONS
A3.1  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.2  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS PLUMBING
A4.1  BUILDING SECTIONS P1.0 GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND LEGEND
A4.2 BUILDING SECTIONS P2.0  1STFLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
A5.1  WALL SECTIONS P3.0 2ND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
A6.1  DOOR SCHEDULE P40 3RD FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
A6.2  WINDOW SCHEDULE P5.0  4TH FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
A7.1  EXTERIOR DETAILS P6.0 ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING
A7.2 DETAILS P7.0  RISER DIAGRAMS PLUMBING
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B-20-0078
GENERAL NOTES

A. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH, TO FACE OF EXISTING WALL, OR TO FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DEMO FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES
(1-29)

@ REMOVE EXISTING FRAMED INTERIOR WALL AND FINISHES AND LEGALLY
DISPOSE, TYPICAL

@ REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND LEGALLY DISPOSE. REMOVE EXISTING
CURTAINS AND RODS AND SALVAGE FOR OWNER.

@ EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO BE REMOVED. SALVAGE DOOR
HARDWARE FOR OWNER. LEGALLY DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED ITEMS.

KNIT

909 S. 336TH ST,
SUITE 107
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003

knitstudios.com

THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSTRUCTING, USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  KNIT AS THE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF
THESE DOCUMENTS.

ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS DESIGN, IDEAS OR
CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN IN WHOLE OR PART BY

ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

@ REMOVE EXISTING LAVATORY, WATER CLOSET, AND BATHTUB/ SHOWER, AND
ASSOCIATED PLUMBING PIPING AND ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE EXTENT OF COPYRIGHT 2021 KNIT
PIPING REMOVAL WITH THE MEP DRAWINGS AND CAP PIPING OR REROUTE AS
NEEDED. LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ITEMS THAT ARE NOT SALVAGED. INFILL HOLES
IN FLOOR AND CEILING WITH LIKE MATERIALS TO CREATE SEAMLESS LOOK AND
MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE AND SOUND RATINGS.

8'-10 3/4"
FIELD VERIFY

T TN

@ REMOVE EXISTING PTAC UNIT AND SALVAGE FOR OWNER.

ISSUE DATE  (09/25/23
PROGRESS SET

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL. (FRAMING, SHEATHING, GYP
BOARD, WALL FINISH, EIFS/STUCCO TO CONSTRUCT NEW HALLWAY BETWEEN
EXISTING BUILDING AND NEW ADDITION.

e

|
|
|
|
|
el @ REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE. THIS ROOM (CARPET, TILE, SHEET REV DATE COMMENT
| FLOORING). COORDINATE NEW FLOORING WORK WITH NEW FLOOR PLANS.
, L /1\08.03.2023 AC RESPONSE
ik ) COORDINATE REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING
I [\‘ ~ ITEMS THIS ROOM AREA WITH MEP DRAWINGS. Ao& 14.2023 CORRECTIONS
I ) i @ REMOVE EXISTING WALL COVERING IN MAIN ROOM AND BATHROOM. PREP TO
LI RECEIVE NEW WALL FINISHES. REFER TO NEW PLANS AND COORDINATE WITH A09.25.2023 CORRECTIONS
1 | I Ty OWNER
. ) 10.17.2023 CORRECTIONS
J : | REMOVE EXISTING KITCHENETTE. A
N — |
| @ REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND FIRE A12.21.2023 CORRECTIONS
e ) ! : : EXTINGUISHER CABINET AT NEW LOCATION.
| | @ REMOVE EXISTING PTAC UNIT. COORDINATE SCOPE OF WORK WITH THE HVAC

DRAWINGS City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building m g

Engineering Public Works

@ REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR GRILL. PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF BARRIER UNTIL
WALL CAN BE PATCHED IN.

DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
KEYED NOTES (31 - 49)

@ DASHED LINES REPRESENT LOCATIONS OF WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE BEING RW REGISTERED

Fire Traffic

AD1.1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" [— d AD1.1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" ——

m PARTIAL SELECTIVE DEMO PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

N m m PARTIAL SELECTIVE DEMO PI'_AN - 2ND, 3RD, & 4TH FLOOR N m
N o) )

REMOVED AND WOULD AFFECT CEILING CONDITIONS. COORDINATE REMOVAL ARCHITECT

OF MEP ITEMS WITHIN WALLS AND CEILING AREAS WITH MEP DRAWINGS. ATV 0
/ ¢ U _/7 - ‘V
'RHONDA A. GILLOGLY
@ COORDINATE REMOVAL OF PARTIAL FIRE RATED WALL FOR INSERTION OF NEW M
5.0 1/4" DUCTWORK, DAMPER AND GRILLES WITH MEP DRAWINGS.
FIELD VERIFY @ REMOVE A PORTION OF THE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID AND 12/21/2023
SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION AFTER NEW DUCTWORK IS INSTALLED.
PROTECT EXISTING SOFFIT WHERE NEW DUCTWORK IS TO BE INSTALLED
] i ‘ ABOVE. PATCH WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING IF DAMAGED. e
=l | »
| I | 1 @ CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW IF EXISTING SOFFIT CONTAINS ANY DUCTWORK. IF NO,
| I | | ) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE THE EXISTING SOFFIT AND PATCH CEILING TO
L I I MATCH EXISTING. IF THE EXISTING SOFFIT IS FOUND TO CONTAIN DUCTOWORK
—— — ! ! i OR OTHER ITEM, THE SCOPE OF SHALL BE REVIEWED WITH THE OWNER.
T | |
o | N |
10 | a ]
- ./ | B i i l H Z
V '\\TH[“M | | | Z
- \_/ y \__/ | | | | —
I I |
@ @ | 5 @) N Z
| u H O
| __ ] —
| e —— —_ 1T =
| . == 5 LEGEND o
—\ | —_—
I R I [“,\‘ | l___J | —— EXISTING FRAMED WALL AND GYPSUM BOARD TO BE <L
L — —— |: ——————— 1 | | | REMOVED AS SHOWN AND NOTED, AND LEGALLY
1 I _ _ _ _ |1 _ 1 I T
| N N A5.2 || || |
N y N R || | T EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO BE N O ”
| | N | B || / REMOVED. SALVAGE DOOR HARDWARE FOR OWNER. prd — o
| | | |_| | | | | / LEGALLY DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED ITEMS. < g =
| 0 ( ) W < <«
i m , =3 z
{ ) — D
: — <= Ll o EXISTING WINDOW TO BE DEMOLISHED, AND LEGALLY — = = ; Z
H H E==TFF=== DISPOSE O — ID—
S D535
=
n ) e i~
) P
~ EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN LL] (M) w =
0
o D <
® | O <8 b2 %
e
DO § v -
/N L ] I:| O E
LI EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN = % L
_ | I ™ & o
L e e REMOVE EXISTING WALLPAPER AND GYPSUM BOARD I
. e i n DOWN TO EXISTING FRAMING. REFER TO REVISED
I [ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL REVISIONS
H | @ D REFER TO NEW FLOOR PLANS. REMOVE EXISTING JosNo: 210158

AC UNITS, CURTAINS, WINDOW SILLS, CURTAIN
TRACKS, CURTAIN FRAMES AND SALVAGE FOR
REINSTALLATION. COORDINATE ADDITIONAL MEP ITEMS
WITH MEP DRAWINGS

/B PARTIAL SELECTIVE DEMO REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN - 1ST FLOOR /] ™\ /D SELECTIVE DEMO REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN - 2ND, 3RD, & 4TH FLOOR /\ D 1 1
w SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" [—_———1 N \u w SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" PR — N .



2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED
SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

BATT INSULATION

EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM ON
WEATHER BARRIER. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER WRITTEN DIRECTION

ADHESIVE

EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

1 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
AT INTERIOR ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL EIFS WALL ASSEMBLIES

SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS
PER STRUCTURAL

2X HORIZ. BRACING, TYP. AT
MID POINT OF WALL PLACED
VERTICALLY

A

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

\/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/\

“/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/‘*

XX ALK LXK X X YYYYYY

GA.FILE NO. WP5450

BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM
VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL TO EA. SIDE OF 2 x 4 WOOD
STUDS 16" O.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C. ON 2 x 6 WOOD PLATES WITH
1-1/4" DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C.,FACE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE WITH 1-7/8"
DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C.

JOISTS STAGGERED 24" O.C. ON OPPOSITE SIDES. HORIZONTAL
BRACING REQUIRED AT MID HEIGHT.

PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD:
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO. LLC, 5/8" FIREBLOC TYPE X GWB

SOUND TESTED WITH RESILIENT CHANNELS ON ONE SIDE AND
3-1/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY ON BOTH SIDES.

2 HOUR SOUND WALL

B

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

\/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/

\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\7\

/1

\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/

SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS PER
STRUCTURAL

\/ \/ \/ \/ \/

/\/\/\/\/\/\

\/\/\/\/

\s// )

/”\

/

GA FILE NO. WP3230

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM
VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
CHANNELS WITH 1" TYPE 'S' DRYWALL SCREWS 6" O.C. AT
HORIZONTAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE CHANNELS.
51/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATION .8 PFC STAPLES TO STUDS IN STUD
SPACE.

OPPOSITE SIDES. ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STUD
WITH 6d NAILS AT 8" O.C.

AT BATHROOMS USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.

2 x 6 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL.

] HRTYP. CORRIDOR WALLS

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

B

\‘H/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \ 7 N/ 7 N/ 7 N/ 7 N/ 7 N/ \”/ \/ \”/ \/
S I
/‘\/\w/\”/\\/\”/\w/\w/ >< /\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\D< NN N~

GA FILE NO. 3644

2x 4 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C. WITH 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.
3-1/2" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY

NOTE:

ALL WALLS IN BATH SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD ON BATHROOM SIDE AND HAVE 3-1/2" SOUND BATT
BETWEEN BATHROOM AND ADJACENT SPACES.

TYP 1T HOUR WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

D
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(27 PAGES)
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GA FILE NO. 6905 PROPRIETARY

ONE LAYER 1"x 24" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM PANELS
INSERTED BETWEEN 2-1/2" FLOOR AND CEILING J RUNNERS WITH
TAB-FLANGE SECTION OF 2-1/2" STEEL C-H, CT, OR | STUDS@ 16"

O.C. BETWEEN PANELS. 3-1/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY.
ONE LAYER 2' PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR

GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES

TO STUDIES WITH 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C.

NATIONAL GYPSUM
5/8" GOLD BOND BRAND FIRE-SHIELD GWB
1" GOLD BOND BRAND FIRE-SHIELD SHAFTLINER

ADD 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB @ BATHROOMS

TYP 1 HOUR SHAFT WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM
WALL BOARD AT INTERIOR ON 6 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE
TREATED SILL PLATES WHERE IN
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY

BATT INSULATION

)
AN

::Z/
N

AN

EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL
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IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 21-1.1

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

FLOOR JOIST FRAMING, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZES

AND SPACING

5/8" TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4" TYPE S
OR TYPE X GWB SCREWS 24" O.C.

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST
WITH 1-7/8" TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS AND
INTERMEDIATE JOIST.

FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIDE
OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.

12" GLASS FIBER INSULATION.
ADD, 1 1/2" LIGHT WT. CONCRETE TOPPING ON STRUCTURAL PANEL

1 HOUR FLOOR-CLG

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

HALLWAY

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED
SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE OR MASONRY
S | — BATT INSULATION
B /Z:::x::::
>» 1
I | 2 LAYERS 3/4" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
i \ A B
1 K< ' / 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
1 =<"1H
/Z:::x:::: 1
7 13
o x
- |

/o\

BC TABLE 721.1.(3), TEM NUMBER 21-1.1

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

FLOOR JOIST FRAMING, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZES
AND SPACING

5/8" TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR TYPE W DRYWALL SCREWS 24" O.C.

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST
WITH 1-7/8" TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS
AND INTERMEDIATE JOIST.

FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER
SIDE OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.

7-1/4" GLASS FIBER INSULATION.
ADD, 1 1/2" LIGHT WT. CONCRETE TOPPING ON STRUCTURAL PANEL

] HOUR FLOOR-CLG@CORRIDOR

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

_
~<x | 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED
~< i SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
~<x CONCRETE OR MASONRY
_
<
.
N
e
.
N
S BATT INSULATION
e
N
_
>x
x> ~ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
R |
>< ' /
«\x
e
_
N
e
_
N
N

IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 1-1.1

16" CONCRETE SLAB
R38 RIGID INSULATION MECH. FASTENED TO CONC. DECK
ALL JOINTS TAPED WITH MATCHING TAPE BY SAME MFR.

1 HOUR FLOOR-CLG SEPARATION

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

A

J O
\

{

|

AV AV AVaYaY4

A

SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

11— / BATT INSULATION

P | 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD EACH SIDE.
| / NOTE: ALL WALLS IN BATH SHALL BE MOISTURE
' RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON BATHROOM

A

A

A

SIDE

NVaVavavaYs

2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED

3/4" CEMENT PLASTER TYPE STUCCO
1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION (R-10)
12" CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE STAIR WALL

FTLTE ot S AN AT AT Y OANAC R I L 2T I NN INCC AW LDO AN

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

3/4" CEMENT PLASTER TYPE STUCCO

12" CONCRETE WALL

1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION (R-10)

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT INTERIOR

— 3
g
e g
— g
g
g

N/

1

CASING BEAD FLANGE

|

i

NN NN

‘%/\/\/ \

|

I

NN

DRAINAGE MAT

/

A
|

i

3/4" CEMENT PLASTER TYPE STUCCO

A}

I

ANANIYA

1

NOTE: 2 HOUR RATED PER UL DESIGN NO. U371

2 HOUR EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER LAP BEHIND

Fire

Traffic

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

ANTI-GRAFFITI SEALANT
8" CONCRETE WALL
1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION (R-10)
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TITLE

PROJECT

CLIENT

TYP. 2 HR. WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

K

FURRING WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

NON-FIRE RATED WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

CONCRETE STAIR WALL

N

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

CONCRETE STAIR WALL

O

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"
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ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CHANNELS WITH 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS & O.C. AT SHTRETG S TAL e e

HORIZONTAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE CHANNELS. THESE DOCUENTS
3 1/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATION .8 PFC STAPLES TO STUDS IN STUD Y USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS DESGH, DEAS OF

SPACE. CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN IN WHOLE OR PART BY
ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 21-1.1
IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 21-1.1

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
16" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

FLOOR JOIST FRAMING, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZES

AND SPACING

5/8"TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4" TYPE S

OR TYPE X GWB SCREWS 24" O.C.

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

FLOOR JOIST FRAMING, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZES
AND SPACING

5/8" TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4"
TYPES OR TYPE W DRYWALL SCREWS 24" O.C.

OPPOSITE SIDES. ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STUD EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.
WITH 6d NAILS AT 8" O.C.

COPYRIGHT 2021 KNIT

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST
WITH 1-7/8" TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS
AND INTERMEDIATE JOIST.

WITH 1-7/8" TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS AND
INTERMEDIATE JOIST.
FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIDE

AT BATHROOMS USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.

FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER
SIDE OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.
7-1/4" GLASS FIBER INSULATION.

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3" RIGID INSULATION AT ROOF

OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.

12" GLASS FIBER INSULATION. 2 x 8 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL.

6" GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY.

ISSUE DATE  (09/25/23

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3" RIGID INSULATION AT ROOF

FLOOR-CLG SEPARATION T HOUR ROOF-CLG 1 HOUR ROOF-CLG@CORRIDOR 1 HR TYP. CORRIDOR WALLS oGRS s
P 24x36-11/2"= 10" Q 24x36-11/2"= 10" R 24%x36-11/2"=1-0" S 24%36-11/2"=1-0" REV DATE COMMENT
12x 18 - 3/4" = 1'-0" 12X 18- 3/4" = 10" 12x 18 - 3/4" = 1'-Q" 12X 18- 3/4" = 1'-0" A03.03.2023AC RESPONSE
Aos.u.zozs CORRECTIONS
4 4 /o\ Aoe.zs.zozs CORRECTIONS
T /K< - { A1o.17.2023 CORRECTIONS
T ><</ N An.mozs CORRECTIONS

I § = 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED
N | / SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH :
N | N~ K4 CONCRETE OR MASONRY CitygiPuyallup
x\ P : N r Developn;gnst ngeFr)ng't_\t’l&gl 1?erwces
I ) [\ . / i i %
N, N Y4 \/ \/ \/ N \/ N, N ] S Building m g

y vV Y | N | STAIR 7 UNIT BATT INSULATION

Ao Ao — <__ ¥ x :

D ARV /\/\/\/\/\/\ VANV __7 7 / Engineering || Public Works
, N 1 EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM ON = R i
oA ) oA | | | / WEATHER BARRIER. INSTALL PER

1 R . MANUFACTURER WRITTEN DIRECTION
| e ADHESIVE 8677 REGISTERED
I | . >~ / % ARCHITECT
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" PLYWOOD R = pA EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL g ya L;_f o
2 x 8 WOOD STUDS 12" ON CENTER SEE STRUCTURAL f— = /

6" BATT INSULATION UL DESIGN U305 UL DESIGN U301
2 LAYERS OF 5/87TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

NEW PLYWOOD SHEATHING FOR SHEAR 'RHONDA A. GILLOGLY
WALL PER STRUCTURAL DRAWING STATE OF WASHINGTON

1 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

)

1 LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS 14" ON CENTER SEE STRUCTURAL AT INTERIOR ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 1212112023
2 x 8 WOOD STUDS 14" ON CENTER SEE STRUCTURAL 51/2" INSULATION

8" BATT INSULATION COMPACTED 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD 11— N

1 LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL N\

1 LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

T FLOOR-CLG LANDING U 1 HR WALL v 2 HOUR SOUND WALL W EXT. SHEAR WALL @ EXIST. BLDG

24x36-11/2"=1-0" 24x36-11/2"=1-0" 24x36-11/2"=1-0" 24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0" 12x18-3/4"=1-0" 12x18-3/4"=1-0" 12x18-3/4"=1-0"

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. USE TREATED
SILL PLATES WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

EXISTING BATT INSULATION

EXISTING EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH
SYSTEM ON WEATHER BARRIER.

EXISTING ADHESIVE

EXISTING EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM AND
ADD NEW PLYWOOD SHEATHING FOR SHEAR
WALL PER STRUCTURAL DRAWING

WALL AND FLOOR-CLG TYPES
ADDITION TO HAMPTON INN

& SUITES

1515 S MERIDIAN
HAMPTON INN & SUITES

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

| ——— 1 LAYERS 5/8"TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
AT INTERIOR ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

TITLE
CLIENT

PROJECT

EXT. SHEAR WALL @ EXIST. BLDG wo8No; 210158

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
A0.3B

X

12x18-3/4"=1-0"
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A. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY FRAMING AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS FOR
PROPER OPERATING CLEARANCE WITH VANITY CASEWORK.

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.

. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS ARE
TO FACE OF FINISH, TO FACE OF EXISTING WALL, OR TO FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NEW FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES

@ INSTALL NEW FLOORING AND RUBBER BASE THIS GENERAL AREA

@ PATCH WALLS WHERE DEMOLITION HAS OCCURRED AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY.
@ ALIGN NEW WALL WITH ADJACENT EXISTING WALLS AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY

@ SUPPORT COLUMNS, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

@ SHEAR WALLS, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

@ CONCRETE CURBS. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

@ NEW STOREFRONT ENTRY. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FORE MORE INFORMATION.

(NOT USED)

@ PATCH WALLS WHERE DEMOLITION HAS OCCURRED.

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH ADJACENT EXISTING WALLS AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY.

@ (NOT USED)

@ INSTALL NEW CARPETING, COLOR, PATTERN, AND MANUFACTURER TO BE
DETERMINED BY OWNER.

@ NEW WALL PAPER TO MATCH EXISTING WALL PAPER IN CORRIDOR ALL INTERIOR
WALLS THIS AREA.

NEW WALL PAPER TO MATCH EXISTING ROOM WALL PAPER.

@ COORDINATE NEW DUCTWORK AND SUPPLY WITH EXISTING PTAC UNIT AT CORRIDOR
AND MEETING ROOM WITH MEP DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE NEW TILE BASE TO MATCH EXISTING BASE THIS GENERAL AREA.

@ INFILL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL WITH LIKE MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING AND TO
MAINTAIN WATER TIGHTNESS. WALL SURFACES AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SHALL
ALIGN AND SHALL BE SEAMLESS. FINISH WITH TEXTURES, PAINT, SHEEN AND COLORS
TO MATCH EXISTING.
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GENERAL NOTES

L ¥
A4

&

. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY FRAMING AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS FOR
PROPER OPERATING CLEARANCE WITH VANITY CASEWORK.

. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO CENTERLINE WHERE NOTED.
. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.
. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS ARE

TO FACE OF FINISH, TO FACE OF EXISTING WALL, OR TO FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NEW FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES
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ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY. COORDINATE
WITH EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS.

NEW WALL INFILL WHERE EXISTING WINDOW AND HVAC UNIT WERE REMOVED.

NEW HVAC UNITS. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PATCH WALLS WHERE DEMOLITION HAS OCCURRED AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY.

INSTALL NEW FLOORING AND RUBBER BASE THIS GENERAL AREA.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 2/A7.3

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 3/A7.3

REINSTALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE DETAIL 7/A7.3.

ARROW POINTS AT SHEAR SIDE OF WALL. REFER TO STRUCTURAL SET FOR ALL

OTHER SHEAR WALLS.

PORTION OF EXISTING WALL SHALL BE MODIFIED TO MEET NEW WALL SHEAR
WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND WALL TYPES.

INSTALL NEW WALL COVERING TO MATCH EXISTING FROM CORNER TO
CORNER AND FROM WALL FLOOR TO CEILING.

REINSTALL EXISTING PTAC UNIT, WINDOW SILL, CURTAINS, CURTAIN

ENCLOSURE, CURTAIN MECHANISM, PLYWOOD BASE FOR CURTAINS, ETC AND
WALL BASE,

LEGEND

KING D - SHOWER

7'-6 7/8"

15'-1 3/4"
7-67/8"
T W@
————+

KING D - BATH

@

7'-71/8"

8'-0 5/8"

23'-21/2"

!
He

23-8 1/2" 11'-4" 9-9" 15'-5" 9-9" 15'-5" 9-9" 1510 1/2"
7 ‘ 0 ZR
46'-11" 87'-3 3/4" ‘ L[i’
w
N AMV
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K STUDIO K STUDIO K STUDIO K STUDIO K STUDIO

/A" 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A2.2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ]

LC—~—"1 6" RAISED CONCRETE CURB
ol IR | R AND_CABIMN NEW. QR R QCATED
VW PSRN P NP PN P P
——————— MODIFY EXISTING WALL PER SHEAR WALL MODIFICATIONS NOTED ON

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

————— REMOVE EXISTING GYPSUM WALL BOARD AND REPLACE WITH NEW
SHEATHING AND NEW GYPSUM BOARD. COVER WALL FROM JOINT TO
JOINT, AND FROM FLOOR TO CEILING WITH NEW WALL COVERING
MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING
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134'-4"

GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY FRAMING AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS FOR
PROPER OPERATING CLEARANCE WITH VANITY CASEWORK.

B. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO CENTERLINE WHERE NOTED.

y 3

L ¥

= /‘\

DN

UpP

STAIR

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS ARE
TO FACE OF FINISH, TO FACE OF EXISTING WALL, OR TO FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9-71/2"
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NEW FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY. COORDINATE
WITH EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS.
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NEW WALL INFILL WHERE EXISTING WINDOW AND HVAC UNIT WERE REMOVED.

NEW HVAC UNITS. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PATCH WALLS WHERE DEMOLITION HAS OCCURRED AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY.

INSTALL NEW FLOORING AND RUBBER BASE THIS GENERAL AREA.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 2/A7.3

343
DQ

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 3/A7.3

REINSTALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
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SEE DETAIL 7/A7.3.

PORTION OF EXISTING WALL SHALL BE MODIFIED TO MEET NEW WALL SHEAR

341
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WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND WALL TYPES.

INSTALL NEW WALL COVERING TO MATCH EXISTING FROM CORNER TO
CORNER AND FROM WALL FLOOR TO CEILING.

® @ 6@ ©

REINSTALL EXISTING PTAC UNIT, WINDOW SILL, CURTAINS, CURTAIN

L ENCLOSURE, CURTAIN MECHANISM, PLYWOOD BASE FOR CURTAINS, ETC AND

WALL BASE,

LEGEND
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MODIFY EXISTING WALL PER SHEAR WALL MODIFICATIONS NOTED O
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

REMOVE EXISTING GYPSUM WALL BOARD AND REPLACE WITH NEW

SHEATHING AND NEW GYPSUM BOARD. COVER WALL FROM JOINT TO
JOINT, AND FROM FLOOR TO CEILING WITH NEW WALL COVERING
MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING
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GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY FRAMING AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS FOR
PROPER OPERATING CLEARANCE WITH VANITY CASEWORK.

B. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO CENTERLINE WHERE NOTED.
> | 2 S K C. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.
) N ~
@ L ] = | D. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS ARE
o </ TO FACE OF FINISH, TO FACE OF EXISTING WALL, OR TO FACE OF
- N FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. K N I T
] 447 i 909 S. 336TH ST,
| P NEW FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES SUITE 107
G @ @ i a L FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003
0 . n . .
e @ ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY. COORDINATE knitstudios.com
: 134-4" N o (T WITH EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS.
' " " An 1 AN ' " ' " ' " — I:l L THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
97172 28-4 25-2 25-21/8 12-97/8" 33-23/ ‘ V[ €S @ NEW WALL INFILL WHERE EXISTING WINDOW AND HVAC UNIT WERE REMOVED. SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
0 : ’7 CONSTRUCTING, USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  KNIT AS THE
8-11" L 15'-9" 12-7" 12'-7" 12'-7" 12'-7" 12'-7" 12'-9 3/4" 22'-7 1/4" 10'-7 1/2" I . ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF
=Y i | ;E @ NEW HVAC UNITS. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. THESE DOCUMENTS,
7-6" g-3" 6'-3 1/2" 312" |, 6-31/2" , 6-31/2" |, 6-31/2" , 6-31/2" |, 6-31/2" , 6-31/2" | 6-31/2" , 6-31/2" |, 6-31/2" 6'6 1/4" 52" 11'-9 3/4" 5-7 1/2" 445 : 1 N ANY USE OF THESE DOGUNENTS OR USE OF THIS DESIGN, IDEAS OR
(- ‘ STUD sTUD L STUD ‘ ‘ DJ L= (4) PATCH WALLS WHERE DEMOLITION HAS OCCURRED AND FINISH SEAMLESSLY. e e T v
qt qi qt Ll ] WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.
. / @ INSTALL NEW FLOORING AND RUBBER BASE THIS GENERAL AREA.
Q REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
~ | | EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.
Q ] ] ] ] ] ] ] 1 @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 2/A7.3. R
o ,A A A A A ,A A 1
@ @ ’ F F @ F @ @ ﬂ FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. SEE DETAILS 3/A7.3.
- = [ I i i | I | I —I | | \ —
o *\@ W T REINSTALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
< s 1 -y 4473 : = SEE DETAIL 7/A7.3.
: | j Jr[Jr ] l ’7
i~ \ | Q) ‘ A E
a O O li | @ ARROW POINTS AT SHEAR SIDE OF WALL. REFER TO STRUCTURAL SET FOR ALL
F I T iH ’IT!W SHEAR WALLS ISSUE DATE  09/25/23
@ T F & w i PROGRESS SET
- | | | ‘ he g o4 [T PORTION OF EXISTING WALL SHALL BE MODIFIED TO MEET NEW WALL SHEAR
_ J
@ - ADA KING C | 5 et U 5 wmec U 5 wnsc U 5 wnoc U 5 wncc U 5 xmec | 5 CING STUDIO 7 [ WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND WALL TYPES.
. @} | 441 ‘I R (11) INSTALL NEW WALL COVERING TO MATCH EXISTING FROM CORNER TO REV DATE COMMENT
I DQ () CORNER AND FROM WALL FLOOR TO CEILING.
. I 7 B B ~ L ~ B B B ~ B B B ~ B B L B B ~ B B | i - A03.03.2023 AC RESPONSE
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GENERAL NOTES

A. NEW ROOFING IS PVC SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ON A MINIMUM OF 3" (R=18)
POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION, WITH RIGID INSULATION CRICKETS.(SHOWN
SHADED) INSTALL ROOFING AND RIGID INSULATION ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN DIRECTION.

NOTE: TOTAL ROOF R VALUE TO EQUAL R-38. (8" COMPACTED BATT = R27 + 2" RIGID =
R12 = TOTAL R39)

KNIT

909 S. 336TH ST,
SUITE 107
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003

knitstudios.com

B. NOT ALL THRU ROOF MEP PENETRATIONS ARE SHOWN. COORDINATE WORK
WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE CRICKETS OR FLASHINGS THAT MEET
THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S METHOD OF INSTALLATION.

O © © (®

134'-4"

' " ' " 1o 1 on ' " ' " THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
‘ 8-11 | 29-0 1/2 25'-2 25'-2 12'-9 3/4 ‘ ‘ 33-2 3/ / SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSTRUCTING, USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  KNIT AS THE

ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF
THESE DOCUMENTS.

52-97/8" 386 1/4" ‘
ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS DESIGN, IDEAS OR

CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN IN WHOLE OR PART BY

ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY

WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.

\ 1'-0 1/4" REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED

W W < /7 ROOF HATCH q EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF  KNIT.
ROOF HATCH | TYP. / COPYRIGHT 2021 KNIT
""" EXISTING BUILDING
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! APPROXIMATE LOCATION
5 /é\\\ i %I OF MECHANICAL UNIT
N Aon - o ————= > ROOF HATCH EXISTING SLOPED ROOF DRAINAGE CALCS
Q 2 = g ROOF HATCH ROOFING AREA ISSUE DATE  09/25/23
3 ROOF & N[5 5 / PROGRESS SET
OVERFLOW VALLEy . z \ 100 YR STORM, 360 S.F. PER IN2 OF D.S.
@ N I H 40" X 4'-0" METAL ROOF HATCH DRAIN TYPICAL —% ROOF AREA 1: )
: L AND GUARDRAIL SYSTEM. 1,276/360 = 3.54 IN° OF D.S. REQ. PROVIDED 25 IN
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS ﬁ | / | o ROOF AREA2: ) REV DATE COMMENT
: B WRITTEN 7INSTRUCTIONS.7 | B B B B B B B » B m ;gg%ng?E‘A 93’)':22 N"OF D.5. REQ. PROVIDED 25 1N ii 03.03.2023 AC RESPONSE
S | ‘ 510" Fv D NGV 1,572/360 = 4.36 IN? OF D.S. REQ. PROVIDED 25 IN?
~ o 2 o ROOF AREA 4: 5 ii} 08.14.2023 CORRECTIONS
] - ‘ > ——EXISTING PARAPET 930/360 = 2.58 IN° OF D.S. REQ. PROVIDED 25 IN
N 4k ‘ ‘ / /3\09.25.2023 CORRECTIONS
. a%
- 5 n = N
& g RIDGE LINE RIDGE LINE ii E 10.17.2023 CORRECTIONS
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GENERAL NOTES

A. HEIGHT REFERENCES ARE TAKEN FROM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.
DIMENSIONS ARE CENTERLINE OF FIXTURES.

B. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FINISH SCHEDULE
AND CEILING PLAN.

MECHANICAL FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION

C.
FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS ONLY.
COORDINATE WORK WITH MEP AND FIRE SUPPRESSION DRAWINGS. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
\ \ . \ \ PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT.
| | | / D. CENTER ALL FIXTURES IN LAY-IN CEILING TILES.
7 ' 7 7 / E. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD 909 S. 336TH ST,
LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS. ALL HEADS SHALL SUITE 107
@ @ @ @ BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES, WHERE OCCURS. ALL MEP EQUIPMENT IS FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003
SHOWN FOR GENERAL REFERENCE. COORDINATE FIXTURES AND knitstudios.com
EQUIPMENT WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND SPRINKLER SUBMITTALS.
‘ THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROPERTY LINE CONSTRUCTING, USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  KNIT AS THE
-_— = — e s e s e o e — e — e — e — e — e ; — ' —— ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF

® ©

THESE DOCUMENTS.
ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS DESIGN, IDEAS OR
o o I CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN IN WHOLE OR PART BY
ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.
I | REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF KNIT.
| - - - - - 5 5 5 NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEYED
B ’ B N B B B B B B B B B B B B NOTES
{WW\ }QT @ NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY ARE WHERE EXISTING WALLS AND SOFFITS WERE
| $ STAIRS ‘ REMOVED IN THIS GENERAL AREA. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH ISSUE DATE  09/25/23
i B H-Im ] B o B o o B o B o e E' o e B o THE EXISTING CEILING TO MATCH EXISTING TEXTURES, AND FINISH TO BE A PROGRESS SET
9 — L — — —— U SEAMLESS AND EVEN APPEARANCE. PAINT THE ENTIRE CEILING FROM CORNER
J TO CORNER WITH PAINT COLOR AND SHEEN AS IDENTIFIED BY THE OWNER..
), @ WALL TO RECEIVE NEW THRU WALL HVAC SUPPLY GRILLES. PROVIDE NEW FIRE
) DAMPERS, FLANGES, SEALANT AND ANY SOUND PROTECTION MEASURES REV DATE COMMENT
B ‘ WHERE NEW DUCT WORK PASSES THROUGH EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED a 08.03.2023 AORRECTRSE #1
I L CORRIDOR. REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING TILES IN CORRIDOR AFTER
| O O O O O O O O z PLACEMENT OF NEW CONNECTING DUCT WORK. PATCH ANY WALLS TO MATCH
Wy ~ < EXISTING IN TEXTURE, PAINT, (COLOR AND SHEEN), OR PATCH WALL PAPER TO A08-14-2023 CORRECTIONS
= E MATCH EXISTING. REPLACE ANY BROKEN CEILING TILES. REFER TO MEP
> i DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ij} 09.25.2023 CORRECTIONS
o o)
L 2 @ THERE ARE SEVERAL MEP RELATED ITEMS THAT MAY NEED REROUTING
[a s
O o REMOVAL, OR POSSIBLE RELOCATION ALONG THE EXISTING NORTH WALL. A10'17'2023 CORRECTIONS
ol COORDINATE EXTENT OF WORK WITH MEP DRAWINGS. WHERE AN ITEM IS
| O ® O ® O ® O O REMOVED, PATCH EXISTING WALL TO MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS, THICKNESS, A12-21-2023 CORRECTIONS
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ AND PROVIDE WATERTIGHT ASSEMBLY.
@ PATCH IN CEILING AFTER REMOVAL OF THE PTAC UNITY TO MATCH EXISTING
MATERIALS AND TO MAINTAIN THICKNESS WITH CEILING ADJACENT. MATCH ,
— \ City of Puyallup
\ (\ ‘ E‘ — | — ) TEXTURE, PAINT, COLOR AND SHEEN. Development & Permitting Services
0 B I: B - B - D - B D B - |_| B — : ISSUED PERMIT
| o o o o o o o o o o Building m 9
Engineering Public Works
’ 1 Fire Traffic
I O O ©) ©) O O O O O O 8677 REGISTERED
| V4 % ARCHITECT
A AN
\ ) CEILING LEGEND FALA,
+ — — ' — — — - - = - = | - = - { = - -
T — — I — i I ‘ s —_ : ‘ > | - — RHONDA A. GILLOGLY
| | TEXTURED AND PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD TO MATCH EXISTING IN TEXTURE, STATE OF WASHINGTON
PROPERTY LINE__ L _ e N e R H FINISH, PAINT COLOR, TYPE AND SHEEN.
12/21/2023
B 2'-0" x 2'-0" SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID TO MATCH
= = = = EXISTING MANUFACTURER AND SYSTEM. INSTALL TO MEET ALL LOCAL
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HEIGHT REFERENCES ARE TAKEN FROM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.
DIMENSIONS ARE CENTERLINE OF FIXTURES.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FINISH SCHEDULE
AND CEILING PLAN.

MECHANICAL FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION
FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR LOCATIONS ONLY. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT.

CENTER ALL FIXTURES IN LAY-IN CEILING TILES.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS. ALL HEADS SHALL
BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES, WHERE OCCURS. ALL MEP EQUIPMENT IS
SHOWN FOR GENERAL REFERENCE. COORDINATE FIXTURES AND
EQUIPMENT WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND SPRINKLER SUBMITTALS.

WHERE EXISTING WALLS WERE REMOVED THAT AFFECT 2 DIFFERENT
FINISHES, *SUCH AS BATHROOM CEILING TO SLEEPING AREA CEILING", THE
CEILINGS SHALL BE PATCHED, TEXTURED, AND PAINTED TO MATCH THE

SLEEPING AREA CEILING. PAINT TO MATCH HAMPTON INN STANDARDS.
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PATCH EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING WHERE EXISTING WALLS OR OTHER
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A. HEIGHT REFERENCES ARE TAKEN FROM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE CENTERLINE OF FIXTURES.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FINISH SCHEDULE
AND CEILING PLAN.

C. MECHANICAL FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION

FIXTURES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR LOCATIONS ONLY. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT.

D. CENTERALL FIXTURES IN LAY-IN CEILING TILES.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS. ALL HEADS SHALL
BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES, WHERE OCCURS. ALL MEP EQUIPMENT IS
SHOWN FOR GENERAL REFERENCE. COORDINATE FIXTURES AND
EQUIPMENT WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND SPRINKLER SUBMITTALS.

WHERE EXISTING WALLS WERE REMOVED THAT AFFECT 2 DIFFERENT
FINISHES, *SUCH AS BATHROOM CEILING TO SLEEPING AREA CEILING", THE
CEILINGS SHALL BE PATCHED, TEXTURED, AND PAINTED TO MATCH THE

SLEEPING AREA CEILING. PAINT TO MATCH HAMPTON INN STANDARDS.

NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEYED

NOTES
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@ NEW 2x4's @ 16" OC FRAMED SOFFIT WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON

VERTICAL AND CEILING SURFACES. PROVIDE WALL COVERING ON VERTICAL
FACES AND TEXTURE AND PAINT CEILING SURFACES.

PATCH EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING WHERE EXISTING WALLS OR OTHER
EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN REMOVED TO MATCH EXISTING REMAINING CEILING

TEXTURE AND FINISH, PAINT, COLOR AND SHEEN. MAINTAIN THE CONTINUITY OF
GYPSUM LAYERING TO KEEP EVEN CEILING LEVEL WITHIN THE ROOM.

EXISTING GYPSUM CEILING ABOVE NEW ACOUSTICAL CEILING AND GRID SHALL
BE PATCHED TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF GYPSUM BOARD THICKNESS. THE
NEW ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID SHALL MATCH EXISTING IN PROFILE,
STYLE AND MANUFACTURER AS EXISTING OR AS DIRECTED WITHIN THE
HAMPTON INN DESIGN STANDARDS. NEW CEILING SHALL ALIGN WITH EXISTING.

NEW 2X FRAMING WITH GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL EXPOSED EDGES TO FORM A
HEADER AS A SEPARATION BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING CEILINGS. IF

ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER, A CEILING GRID TRANSITION CAN BE USED IN LIEU
OF THE HEADER.

CEILING LEGEND

TEXTURED AND PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD TO MATCH EXISTING IN TEXTURE,
FINISH, PAINT COLOR, TYPE AND SHEEN.

2'-0" x 2'-0" SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID TO MATCH
EXISTING MANUFACTURER AND SYSTEM. INSTALL TO MEET ALL LOCAL
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GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH PARAPET PROFILES AT EXISTING BUILDING AS
INDICATED ON THE NEW DRAWINGS.

2.  ALIGN ALL DECORATIVE HORIZONTAL JOINTS AT NEW CONSTRUCTION WITH
EXISTING.

3. EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MATCH EXISTING

4. EXTERIOR COLORS SHALL MATCH EXISTING OR AS SELECTED BY THE OWNER.

5. ALIGN PARAPET NEW PARAPET CAPS WITH EXISTING AS SHOWN OR AS NOTED
WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

6. FLOOR LINE ELEVATIONS NOTED SHALL BE FILED VERIFIED TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING
FLOOR ELEVATION.

NOTE:

1ST, 2ND, 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR, AND TOP OF ROOF SHEATHING ELEVATIONS ARE TO ALIGN
WITH THE EXISTING ELEVATIONS. THE DESIGNATION NOTED ARE BASED ON AS-BUILT
DRAWING NOTATIONS FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO FORMING THE 2ND FLOOR SLAB AND ADDITIONAL LEVEL
FRAMING.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH PARAPET PROFILES AT EXISTING BUILDING AS
INDICATED ON THE NEW DRAWINGS.

2.  ALIGN ALL DECORATIVE HORIZONTAL JOINTS AT NEW CONSTRUCTION WITH
EXISTING.

3. EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MATCH EXISTING

4. EXTERIOR COLORS SHALL MATCH EXISTING OR AS SELECTED BY THE
OWNER.

5. ALIGN PARAPET NEW PARAPET CAPS WITH EXISTING AS SHOWN OR AS
NOTED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

6. FLOOR LINE ELEVATIONS NOTED SHALL BE FILED VERIFIED TO ALIGN WITH
EXISTING FLOOR ELEVATION.

NOTE:

1ST, 2ND, 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR, AND TOP OF ROOF SHEATHING ELEVATIONS ARE TO ALIGN
WITH THE EXISTING ELEVATIONS. THE DESIGNATION NOTED ARE BASED ON AS-BUILT
DRAWING NOTATIONS FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO FORMING THE 2ND FLOOR SLAB AND ADDITIONAL LEVEL
FRAMING.
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SOLDIER PILE iy
PER STRUCTURAL -

SUSPENDED CEILING-REFER —~| —
TO REFLECTED CEILING s
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

SUSPENDED CEILING-REFER —~
TO REFLECTED CEILING =
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

A

SUSPENDED CEILING-REFER —~ <
TO REFLECTED CEILING =
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

\.

COLUMN —

/(
\ hN

CURB PER CIVIL ~__

\ \¥ COLUMN

BUILDING SECTION

TOP OF ROOF¢7
EL 137.84'

4TH FLOOR ¢
EL 128.90'

3RD FLOOR ¢
EL 119.77

2ND FLOOR ¢
EL 110.64'

HIGHEST PARKING LEVEL ¢
EL 99.00'

24 x 36 - 3/16" = 1'-0"
12x18 - 3/32" = 1'-0"

1
71

HALLWAY

HALLWAY

RIGID INSULATION — |

COLUMN BEYOND _:\\

CONC. CURB ™ 7
SLAB ON GRADE "

\

BUILDING SECTION

e e

/

. —1AcaING

—7T  SHOTCRETE WALL

" SOLDIER PILE WALL

TOP OF PARAPET TO
MATCH EXISTING PARAPET ¢

TOP OF ROOF ¢
EL 137.84'

MATCH EXIST. 4TH FLOOR ¢
EL 128.90'

MATCH EXIST. 3RD FLOORé‘
EL 119.77'

MATCH EXIST. 2ND FLOOR¢
EL 110.64'

HIGHEST PARKING LEVEL ¢
EL 99.00'

24 x 36 - 3/16" = 1'-0"
12x 18 - 3/32" = 1'-0"
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TOP OF ROOF

)

137.84'

4TH FLOOR

il-_ I I I d

L
s
]

128.90'

3RD FLOOR

ToPoFROOF | || === B RS
137.84 I ; I
l < 4
o — -
4TH FLOOR 3|
128.90' A=
3RD FLOOR |
119.77° (=
REV. >
2ND FLOOR { ] \
110.64' ) ) -

—_—

VARIES

PARKING LEVEL

TYP. EXT. WALL SECTION

119.77

2ND FLOOR

1 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

110.64'

VARIES

PARKING LEVEL

==l
|
f I

2N

TYP. EXT. WALL SECTION

2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

i oS
REV >3
TOP OF ROOF l I ”””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””
137.84 A *"][][II
4TH FLOOR 5 |
3RD FLOOR |
==
i (10
NAT4) s,
o— — —
T
2ND FLOOR | - |
110.64 I
— = ‘ ) , 7
a S —— : LRI
=
PARKING LEVEL
,‘? o m—r—
S s
3 WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

FRAMING JOIST SEE
x STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
DBL 2x6 TOP PLATE, USE
TREATED WOOD WHERE IN
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE

RESILIENT CHANNEL ONE

SIDE ONLY
GWB

SEE FLOOR PLANS
FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

CORRIDOR

/

GUEST ROOM

CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
CONCRETE

DBL 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE, USE
/ TREATED WOOD WHERE IN

TOPPING SLAB

WALL SECTION @ CORRIDOR & GUEST

@ SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

6

DETAIL REMOVED FROM SET

HVAC UNIT SILL DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

EL 106.03'

4

SEE FLOOR PLANS j

FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

EL 102.00'

$

8

REINFORCED ——— |
CONCRETE SLAB

VAPOR RETARDER—/
PEA GRAVER J

COMPACTED FILL

R-10 FOUNDATION/

INSULATION

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE TO BE TREATED.

SECTION @ STAIR

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

5

7

9
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BLOCKING PANEL

GUEST ROOM

N BETWEEN EA. JOIST
N

‘\ FRAMING JOIST
= S SEE STRUCTURAL
= =AM DRAWINGS

Blyss —— DBL 2x6 TOP PLATE, USE

TREATED WOOD WHERE IN

—/ CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
3 2 SEE FLOOR PLANS
S S >/_ FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL
WOOD BLOCKING

GUEST ROOM

A

DBL 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE, USE
/ TREATED WOOD WHERE IN

CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
/— CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB

WALL SECTION @ GUEST ROOMS

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

FRAMING JOIST SEE

,* \ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
: : DBL 2x4 TOP PLATE, USE

TREATED WOOD WHERE IN
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE

i SEE FLOOR PLANS

FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

DBL 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE, USE
TREATED WOOD WHERE IN
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB

WALL SECTION @ BATH & GUEST

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

SEE FLOOR PLANS
FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

[ T—— REINFORCED

7]

&

CONCRETE SLAB

VAPOR RETARDER

PEA GRAVEL

(0

COMPACTED FILL

™\ R-10 FOUNDATION
INSULATION

SEE FLOOR PLANS
FOR WALL TYPE TYP.

%

SECTION @ STAIR

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
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PER PER PER PER PER PER
SOR SC SCHEDULE. SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
D R HEDULE i i
DOOR NO. DOOR SIZE 5OOR R AME RATING gt;\;v DETAILS REMARKS ,| ,|
TYPE | CORE MAT FIN TYPE FIN HEAD JAMB SILL %J ”51 ”51 / %J /// ”51
0 0 0 0 0
/N e : : : : :
100A 30"x7-0"x 1 3/4" D |INSUL HM PAINT A PM/PT |90 MIN ([1/A7.4 2/A7 4 3/A7.4 \ |INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7, 8 o o o o o
136A 30"x 70" x 2" E ALUM ME A ME - (| 4/A7.4 5/A7.4 3/A7.4 { o o o /// o o
253A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN N AN AANAALIAA  [SEENOTES 1,3,4,5,6 ///
2538 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 =
253C PR1-8'x6-8"'x13/4 |C |sSC WD PT - - - FRAMED OPENING, MOUNT TRACK A B 7 c D E F
BEHIND WALL
S 2 U N N B L= S T L soupcone woop, sunoonsLonG JouowEnL  srorerrow souon T oAt
254B 3-0"x6'-8"x 1 3/4" A SC WD PL A PM/ PT -- SEE NOTE 2,9 SEE DOOR SCHEDULE U-VALUE .37 ANODIZED ALUM EXISTING DOOR STYLE
255A 3.0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" F|sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 DOOR TYPES E|F;g\|/r|\1DnﬁE4;§2L4;§ALQ?NG XQECFTNEIQ(,LSI!TﬁsﬁTLX#'EED
2558 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 1 LAMINATED GLAZING
256A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 NOT TO SCALE
2568 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
257A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
2578 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |SC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 50" - ':'/CE);FEY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH
258A 3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" F SC WD NOTE 1 A PM/ PT 20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3.,4,5,6 PER SOLID CORE "MAIMAN'S” MANUFACTURER/INDUSTRY
2588 30" x 68" x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |~ SEE NOTE 2,9 2" SCHEDULE 2" Zlecrmnug? 2 THERMAL FUSED STANDARDS/APPLICABLE CODES
259A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 H H FLUSH WOOD DOOR
259B 3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/ PT - SEE NOTE 2,9 y % %fm S REOUlRE\
260A 30'x6-8"x13/4" F|sC WD NOTE | A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 AT ACCESSIBLE ROOMS
260B 30"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT | SEE NOTE 2,9 W w / CB;SEE'OREAAI\DTECFI{-I | (S:gI;ER;I'E\)(I '\IIDA(\)TOER V\?I;'IL'J:IE%HT e
261A 3-0"x 6-8"x 13/4" F|sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/ PT 20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 S S EXISTING — \_
2618 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 % ”é —
262A 30"x6-8"x13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 2 @ R - —%
2628 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 i I N ELECTRONIC LOCKSET
263 30"x7-0"x 1 3/4" D |HM MTL PT A PM/PT |90 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7, 8 &5
265 PR3-0'x6-8'x13/4° |A |sSC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9 i | | o o 3 g :
266 PR3-0'x6-8"'x13/4 |A |sSC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9 o hd
353A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 HOLLOW METAL STOREFRONT
3538 3-0"x6'-8"x 13/4" A |SC WD PL A PM/ PT - SEE NOTE 2,9 PAINTED JAMB ANCHORS, MIN. U VALUE: .60
353C PR1-8'x6-8"x13/4 |C |SC WD PT - - - FRAMED OPENING, MOUNT TRACK 3 PER JAMB ANCHORS: MIN 3 PER JAMB
BEHIND WALL
354A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
3548 3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A [sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9 FRAME TYPES TYP. M TG H TS ]
355A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 2 3
3558 30"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT | SEE NOTE 2,9 NOT TO SCALE 24 x 36 - 3/8" = 1-0"
356A 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 12x 18 - 3/16" = 1-0
3568 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
357A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
3578 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
358A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
358B 3-0"x 6'-8"x 1 3/4" A SC WD PL A PM/ PT - SEE NOTE 2,9 R EVI S I O N 1 O F 2
359A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
3598 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
360A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6 (2 7 PAG ES)
360B 3-0"x6-8"x13/4" A |SC WD PL A PM/ PT - SEE NOTE 2,9 B _ 20_007 8
361A 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
3618 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
362A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
3628 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
363 30"x7-0"x 1 3/4" D |HM MTL PT A PM/PT |90 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7, 8
365 PR3-0'x6-8"'x13/4° |A |SC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9
366 PR3-0'x6-8'x13/4° |A |SC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9
453A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4538 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
453C PR1-8'x6-8'x13/4 |C |sSC WD PT - - - FRAMED OPENING, MOUNT TRACK
BEHIND WALL
454A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4548 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
455A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4558 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
456A 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4568 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |SC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
457A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4578 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
458A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4588 30"x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
459A 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4598 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
460A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4608 30"x6-8"x 1 3/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
461A 30'x6-8"x 13/4" F |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4618 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |SC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
462A 30"x6-8"x 13/4" F o |sC WD NOTE 1 A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
4628 30'x6-8"x 13/4" A |sC WD PL A PM/PT |- SEE NOTE 2,9
463 30"x7-0"x 1 3/4" D |HM MTL PT A PM/PT |90 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7, 8
465 PR3-0'x6-8"'x13/4 |A |sSC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9
466 PR3-0'x6-8'x13/4° |A |sSC WD PL A PM/PT |20 MIN SEE NOTES 3,5,9

NOTES:

1. DOOR FINISHES ARE THERMAL FUSED FLUSH DOOR FACES, PRE-FINISHED COLOR PER OWNER.
. BATHROOM DOOR TO HAVE A PRIVACY LOCK THAT WILL UNLOCK IF CLOSED IN THE LOCKED POSITION.

. PROVIDE DOOR SWEEP DHSI #36xAMU-3.
. PROVIDE ASSA ABLOY DOOR BLOCKER TO MATCH EXISTING, IN LIEU OF SWING BAR DOOR GUARD.

. INSULATE INSIDE OF METAL DOOR JAMB.

. PROVIDE EXTERIOR METAL DOOR THRESHOLD.

. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GLAZING.

. PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART NORDIC LINEN 5015-38

O OoOONOO hWN

DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATION:

. RATED DOORS WITH SELF CLOSER AND SEALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 80 AND NFPA 105.

FIN  FINISH ME MATCH EXISTING PM PRIMED
GRP GROUP MFR MANUFACTURER PR PAIR

HDW HARDWARE MR MIRROR PT  PAINT

HM  HOLLOW METAL MT METAL SC SOLID CORE
MAT MATERIAL PL  PLASTIC LAMINATE WD WOOD

*NOTE: DOOR SCHEDULE
HAS BEEN UPDATED WITHIN

THE SUBMITTAL REVIEW.
REFER TO SUBMITTAL
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JOB NO:




WSEC FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS

T C303.1.3(3)
EXTERIOR WALL AREA: 11,094S F. PROJ. T C402.4 VT NO. OF TOTAL
VERTICAL + OVERHEAD GLAZING: 1,533S.F. TYPE MATERIAL | U-FACTOR | DIRECTION FACTOR SHGC CLEAR/TINTED UNITS AREA AREA
0, 0,
70 OF GLAZING 14 % A ALUM 39 N <20 53 60/.30 3 29 SF 87 SF
PROJECTION FACTOR A ALUM 39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 18 29 SF 522 SF
4-0" 3 a0 3 ELEVATION ‘A 'B' PF A ALUM 39 S <.20 40 60/.30 3 29 SF 87 SF
6 N8§$ﬂ STAIRWELL 1?92, 13-81% (1)%2 B ALUM 39 E <.20 40 60/.30 3 17 SF 81SF
11/4" 11/4" W 11/4" 11/4" SOUTH 375' 10.91'/A .034 c ALUM 39 N <.20 53 .60/.30 3 18 SF 51 SF
WEST .375' 10.91'/A .034
NN 3 D ALUM .39 N <.20 53 .60/.30 6 22 SF 132 SF
THESE MEASUREMENTS SHOW THE BEST AVAILABLE PF AT THE
4TH FLOOR. ALL ARE BELOW 0.2 D ALUM .39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 3 22 SF 66 SF
THE NUMBERS DECREASE AT THE 3RD AND 2ND FLOORS. 5 ALUM 39 W =20 20 60130 18 22 SF 396 SF
E ALUM .39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 3 37 SF 111 SF
FENESTRATION NOTES e R
1. ALL WINDOWS TO MEET MINIMU 0.39 U-VALUE.
N RAISED CONC CURE AND 2. ALL WINOWS TO MEET .40 SHGC.
FRAVING BELOW \ 3. ALL WINDOWS TO BEAR MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIED LABEL.
U VALUE 039 () Vviveoss UVALLE 038 UVALUE 0.39 @ UVALLE 039 4. ALL WINDOWS TO BE FILLED WITH ARGON GAS.
n m 5. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE AN EMISSIVITYOF .15 TO .08.
W 6. ALL WINDOWS WITH TEMPERED GLAZING TO BEAR THE
s 8 . ETCHED LABEL.

WINDOW TYPES

24 x 36 - 1/4" = 1'-0"
12x18-1/8"=1'-0"

*SEE DETAILS ON A7.4

=
—

APPLY SILL FLASHING

FRAME WINDOW APPLY HOUSE WRAP INSTALL WINDOW AND APPLY APPLY HEAD FLASHING FOLD HOUSE
OPENING @ AND CUT MODIFIED "I" AND WINDOW SEALANT JAMB FLASHING ® év\'fé‘g &(J)TvysN AND TAPE

TYP. WINDOW FLASHING APPLICATION FOR STUCCO

24 x 36 - 1/4" = 1'-0"
12x18-1/8"=1'-0"

e W W W W W VW W W o W W W W

ZATION CONSULTANT SET FOR EIFS FLASHING APP

* SEE WEATHERI

LICATION

REVISION 1 OF 2

(27 PAGES)
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DETAILS BEING RELOCATED TO A7 SERIES SHEETS
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STUCCO OUTSIDE CORNER

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER:
CONTINUOUS AROUND
CORNER WITH NO BREAK
FOR A MINIMUM OF 12"

DRAINAGE MAT

LATH

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

CORNER
REINFORCEMENT

NOTE: FILL SPACE SOLID WITH
BASE COAT CEMENT PLASTER

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

S
'

(

EIFS DRIP @ OVER PARKING

EIFS ASSEMBLY
PER MANF.

EIFS PER MANUFACTURER
EIFS FLASHING SYSTEM

BATT INSULATION

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

DRAINAGE STRIP

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
WITH WEEP TUBES @ 24" O.C.

PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING
INSTALLED PER MFR.
DIRECTIONS

2x TREATED SILL PLATES AT
CONCRETE

AIR SEAL TRANSITION WITH SELF
ADHERING FLASHING. CLEAN AND

1

[

4,

 — — — — — = = — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — —

STUCCO-EIFS TRANSITION

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER

EIFS FLASHING SYSTEM

ADHESIVE

EIFS PER MANUFACTURER

DRAINAGE STRIP

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
WITH WEEP TUBES @ 24" O.C.

PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING INSTALLED
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS

SEALANT
CASING BEAD
LATH

STUCCO PER
MANUFACTURER

DRAINAGE MAT

BATT INSULATION

PRIME BEFORE INSTALLATION

| —EIFS SYSTEM, R-10

FELT SHAKE LINER

2 x TREATED PLATES AT
CONCRETE

R-19 BATT INSULATION

SHEATHING

2 x FRAMING AT 16" O.C.

CONTINUOUS 2X

DRIP EDGE PROFILE

1/4" GAP PER MANUF.
FOR DRAINAGE

R-38 MECH. FASTENED FIRE
RATED INSULATION SYSTEM,
MATCHING JOINT TAPE

16 GA BENT PLATE, TAPE TO
INSULATION FACING

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

SEE REVISION FOR PARAPET ON SHEET A7.2

2 SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
FEE SHEATHING
s —
| WATER RESISTANT BARRIER LAP
t / BEHIND CASING BEAD FLANGE
I
: DRAINAGE MAT
k[ —
15
: LATH
I
s | STUCCO SYSTEM PER
I .—  MANUFACTURER
| >
L | |/ JWEEP SCREED
SEE FLOOR : AIR SEAL TRANSITION WITH SELF
PLANS FOR :
-~ ADHERING FLASHING. CLEAN AND
WALL TYPE :
VP PRIME BEFORE INSTALLATION
PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING
INSTALLED PER MFR. DIRECTIONS
= ROOF TO WALL METAL FLASHING
. ANTI-GRAFFITI SEALANT
SEE FLOOR
PLANS FOR :
WALL TYPE
TYP.
4
PER STRUCTURAL SET

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

3

11

Y

N

PP YR

1 B e A T Ay

EIFS CONTROL JOINT

ADHESIVE

EIFS FLASHING
SYSTEM

DRAINAGE STRIP

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
WITH WEEP TUBES @ 24" O.C.

PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING
INSTALLED PER MFR.
DIRECTIONS

SEALANT

2x FRAMING
RIM JOIST

FLOOR FRAMING-REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ADHESIVE
SHEATHING

EIFS PER
MANUFACTURER

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

BATT INSULATION

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

DETAIL TBD
ISOMETRIC AT PARAPET

G

\
®

A\

=7

N

REVISION 1 OF 2
(27 PAGES)
B-20-0078

—_——_— e = = = == = — — —— —

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

LATH

DRAINAGE MAT

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER
SHEATHING

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

BATT INSULATION
TREATED 2x STUD
AIR SEAL TRANSITION WITH SELF
ADHERING FLASHING. CLEAN AND
: PRIME BEFORE INSTALLATION
METAL WEEP SCREED
il R
p ) =§
/‘ 2 \\\/\\/V\ PAVEMENT
BN NN
BN AN
STUCCO DRIP TEMINATION
4 SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
z EXISTING PARAPET
\
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VERTI WALL JOINT

<
H

NEW

EXISTING

BEYOND SEE D IL7/A7.2

EXPANSION JOINT
COVER PLATE BY

R-38 FACED BATT
INSULATION

EXPANSION FLOOR JOINT LEVEL 02

EXISTING FLOOR
SLAB.

FIRE BARRIER FB17
LOW PROFILE
GALVANIZED
RETAINERS BY
CONST. SPEC.

EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL.

FILL VOID W/ MINERAL
WOOL

TAPE INSULATION
FACING TO EXISTING
WALL

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER

EIFS ASSEMBLY PER MANUF.

INSLULATION BOARD

DRAINAGE STRIP

INTEGRAL METAL FLANGE

PVC KEE MEMBRANE (NOT ADHERED TO
COMPRESSIBLE TUBE)

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE

COMPRESSIBLE INSULATION WITH
INSULATION RETAINER

ROOFING SYSTEM

COVER BOARD

BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES

CONSTRUCTION SPEC.

3

VERTICAL WALL JOINT
BEYOND SEE DETAIL 7/ A7.2

EXPANSION JOINT
COVER PLATE BY
CONSTRUCTION SPEC.

VERTICAL WALL JOINT
BEYOND SEE DETAIL 7/ A7.2

EXPANSION FLOOR JOINT LEVEL 03 & 04

p
H
NEW T EXISTING (E) WALL TO BE REMOVED
. ———  PATCH CONCRETE
v 6 TOPPING, MATCH EXISTING
|
| EXIST. CONCRETE TOPPING
|
| /— (E) FLOOR ASSEMBLY
— :
\ =
(N) 2x NAILER
ﬁ%\" — —
©
N ‘7
Xl
NAN
VAVAVAY
NEW HEADER, SEE
STRUCTURAL

—

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

TOBER

©

FTNgD AS NEEDE

EXISTING SHEATHING AND

e~
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FRAMED WOOD CURB

—

—

—
—

<

FIRE BARRIER

EVF)I\?\IC‘I(\P\I DANC ININT
NI AAINOIV NUVJUI JUI I

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

BASED ON ELEVATE PVC

uired to meet all 2015 building code requirements.
to Field Inspection.

Subj

7

11

EXTERIOR

WALL STRUCTURE ———_|]
WATER RESISTANT BARRIER —————_|]

EIFS ASSEMBLY PER

MANUFACTURER —————|

PRE-COMPRESSED
FIRE-RETARDANT FOAM W/
WATERPROOF SILICONE

L

BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES

EXPANSION WALL JOINT PLAN AT LEVEL 02 -04

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

EXISTING SHEATHING AN
WALL STRUCTURE

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER

EIFS ASSEMBLY PER

MANUFACTURER —————.|

BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES

EXTERIOR
PRE-COMPRESSED
FIRE-RETARDANT FOAM W/
WATERPROOF SILICONE

EXTERIOR

EXPANSION WALL JOINT PLAN AT ROOF

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES
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9

SHEATHING WHERE
OCCURS PER
STRUCTURAL

2X FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

1/2" GWB

2X8 LEDGER

SHEATHING WHERE
OCCURS PER
STRUCTURAL SET

CORRIDOR

— |

CORRIDOR dli

CORRIDOR SOFFIT DETAIL

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

WATER CUT-OFF
MASTIC, ALL AROUND

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAMPING RING -\ B

THERMOPLASTIC
PRE-MOLDED PIPE
FLASHING. PROVIDE SIZE
ADEQUATE TO WRAP

AROUND FIELD VERIFIED I
PIPING SIZES _7 l
I

VENT PIPE PENETRATION AT ROOF

T

THROUGH ROOF PIPE

FASTENER AND SEAM
FASTENING PLATE

HOT-AIR WELD ALL
AROUND

ROOFING MEMBRANE

1/4" DENS DECK
COVER BOARD

RIGID INSULATION

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

ACCENT BAND

|_— SHEATHING
|— WATER RESISTANT

BARRIER

74/ ADHESIVE
l.—— INSULATION BOARD
l.— EIFS ASSEMBLY PER

MANUFACTURER

ACCENT BAND TO
MATCH EXISTING IN
PROFILE AND HEIGHT

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

2

6

1 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM

WALLBOARD

FIRE SPAN INSULATION

FOIL-BACKED

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM

WALLBOARD

JL FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET
PARTS NUMBER C1015F17FX2

JL COSMIC 10E MULTI-PURPOSE ABC

CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUSHER

SEMI-RECESSED
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DETAIL

—

R.0. PER MANUFACTURER STANDARRD

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

2" PIPE COLLAR TO
FORM OVER-FLOW

ROOFING MEMBRANE

FLASHING SHEET SET
INTO ROOF CEMENT
OVER THE INSTALLED
BASE SHEET

12

e

OVERFLOW DRAIN J

CONFIGURATION
SPRAY APPLIED FOAM

ROOF DRAIN

2 LAYERS 3/4" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM

WALLBOARD

FIRE SPAN INSULATION

FOIL-BACKED

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM ]

WALLBOARD

JL FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET
PARTS NUMBER C1015F17FX2  ——

JL COSMIC 10E MULTI-PURPOSE ABC
CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUSHER

R.0. PER MANUFACTURER STANDARRD

SEMI-RECESSED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

1 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM

WALLBOARD

FIRE SPAN INSULATION

FOIL-BACKED

1 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM =

WALLBOARD

REINSTALL EXISTING FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

PLACE EXISTING FIRE

EXTINGUISHER BACK INTO
CABINET ONCE CABINET IS
INSTALLED

N

\ CLAMP ATTACHMENT

PER MANUF.
ROOF DRAIN

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

R.0. PER MANUFACTURER STANDARRD

SEMI-RECESSED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"
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FLASHING

CURB BY
MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR

BONDING ADHESIVE

ROOFING MEMBRANE

COVER BOARD

RIGID INSULATION

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

4

BRACING PER STRUCTURAL

EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM

12

PROVIDE ROOF CURB IN HEIGHTS THAT WILL ALLOW
MIN. 8" CURB FLASHING/ROOFING MATERIAL TO
NEAREST HIGHEST POINT, SUCH AS THE TOP OF THE

CRICKET. INSTALL TO MEET ROOFING MATERIAL
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND TO MEET WARRANTY TERMS

MECH CURB DETAIL

ROOF SHEATHING

CURB SUPPORT

BLOCKING BETWEEN

TRUSSES

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

SHIM

DOUBLE TOP 2x PER
STRUCTURAL

EIFS ASSEMBLY PER
MANUFACTURER

SUPPORT BRACKET AND

BONDING ADHESIVE

ROOF MEMBRANE,
REFER TO SHEET A2.5

COVER BOARD

RIGID INSULATION

1!_4"

MATCH / ALIGN
W/ EXISTING PARAPET

i

1 l_oll

1l_0" 6"
DIMENSIONS ARE PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. MATCH

2 [ | 3

7

4

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

i
hE

2x NAILER BETWEEN —
JOIST FRAMING

ROOF JOIST FRAMING —

|55

A

PARAPET DETAIL

s

|_— SHEATHING

| — WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

|_— DOUBLE 2x BLOCKING
BETWEEN VERTICAL
STUD FRAMING

| — RIM JOIST
| — ADHESIVE
L.— INSULATION BOARD

l.— EIFS ASSEMBLY PER
MANUFACTURER

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"-0"

EXISTING PARAPET PROFILE SHAPE IN HEIGHTS AND DEPTHS.
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SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER LAP BEHIND
CASING BEAD FLANGE

DRAINAGE MAT
LATH

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

J-WEEP SCREED

PRE-FIN. MTL
FLASHING INSTALLED
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS

SEALANT

MEMBRANE (SAM)
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

SELF ADHERING ?/

FRAME - PAINTED

DOOR PER SCHEDULE _—

A

100A

DOOR HEADER - LEVEL 1

HEADER SEE
STRUCT.
DRAWINGS

SELF ADHERING
MEMBRANE (SAM)

CORNER BEAD

SEALANT

FILL FRAME WITH
LOW-EXPANSION
SPRAY FOAM TO
SEAL TO SAM

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

STUCCO EXTERIOR

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

(E) 1" CONT. NAILER
SHIM AS REQUIRED

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
FRAME

GLAZING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER LAP BEHIND
CASING BEAD FLANGE

DRAINAGE MAT

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

STOREFRONT 136A

WINDOW JAMB - LEVEL 1 (SILL SIM.)

J CHANNEL
LATH

SEALANT

5 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

STUCCO EXTERIOR

LOUVER AT P-TAC ——

S

FRAME

SEALANT

PRE-FIN. MTL
FLASHING INSTALLED
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS

/

SEALANT

CONTINUOUS TREATED
2X STOP/NAILER

EIFS ASSEMBLY
PER MANUF.

INSULATION BOARD
ADHESIVE

WAX XA

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

SHEATHING

AN AL

-

—_\_

WINDOW SILL AT P-TAC

9 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

EIFS EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER LAP BEHIND
CASING BEAD FLANGE

DRAINAGE MAT

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

100A

DOOR JAMB - LEVEL 1

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
FRAME - PAINTED

FILL FRAME WITH
LOW-EXPANSION
SPRAY FOAM TO SEAL
TO SAM

SELF ADHERING
MEMBRANE (SAM)

JAMB SEE STRCUT
DRAWINGS

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT

J CHANNEL
LATH

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

2 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

_— P-TAC UNIT

2X BLOCKING
- 5/8" GWB
/

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

ADHESIVE
INSULATION BOARD

EIFS FLASHING SYSTEM

EIFS ASSEMBLY
PER MANUF.

DRAINAGE STRIP

SEALANT AND BACKER
ROD WITH WEEP
TUBES @ 24" O.C.

PRE-FIN. MTL
FLASHING INSTALLED
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS

SEALANT

ALUMINUM WINDOW
W/ THERMAL BREAK

UNIT

STUCCO EXTERIOR

\

BATT INSULATION

WHERE ALLOWED BY
STRUCT ENG. USE 4X
HEADER AND RIGID
INSULATION

CORNER BEAD

SEALANT

WINDOW HEADER

6 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

LOUVER AT P-TAC

FRAME
SHEATHING

PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING
INSTALLED PER MFR.
DIRECTIONS

SEALANT

EIFS ASSEMBLY PER MANUF.
ADHESIVE

DRAINAGE STRIP
INSULATION BOARD

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER
AIR SEAL TRANSITION WITH
SELF ADHERING FLASHING.

CLEAN AND PRIME BEFORE
INSTALLATION

UNIT

EIFS EXTERIOR

NN/

//

P-TAC UNIT

2X BLOCKING
5/8" GWB

WINDOW MULLION

1 0 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

EIFS EXTERIOR

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

DOOR SWEEP

THRESHOLD SET IN
CONTINUOUS BED OF
SEALANT

@ FIN. FLOOR

172" MAX.

BEVEL EXT. SIDE OF
THRESHOLD WITH SLOPE
NOT EXCEEDING 1:2.
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WATER RESISTANT —— —
BARRIER LAP BEHIND 4
CASING BEAD FLANGE gl
DRAINAGE MAT ———__ | :
LATH :
SELF ADHERING \ : — (E) WALL TO REMAIN
MEMBRANE (SAM) \ L REUSEEXISTING
CONTINUOUS BEAD ——_ | 2 WINDOW HEADER

OF SEALANT il

STUCCO SYSTEM PER 1 4 O Loy ALER
MANUFACTURER ik ||
JWEEP SCREED —__ 4 {l|

PRE-FIN.MTL —— "~ 1_{Jli=—xro
FLASHING INSTALLED —
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS
SEALANT _
4 SEALANT AND
1u_5o BACKER ROD
2°8 / BOTH SIDES
ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT FRAM

GLAZING

SEALANT
EXP. JOINT FILLER ADJACENT CONC.
LANDING
100A
DOOR THRESHOLD - LEVEL 1
3 SCALE: 3"=1'-0" EXTERIOR

STOREFRONT 136A
WINDOW HEADER - LEVEL 1

4 SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

STUCCO EXTERIOR

/

11

BATT INSULATION

—
~ ALUMINUM WINDOW

|
I
I
I - SEALANT
I
I
L W/ THERMAL BREAK

EIFS ASSEMBLY /
PER MANUF.

INSULATION
BOARD

UNIT
WINDOW JAMB

SEALANT

SHEATHING

—— WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

ADHESIVE

SCALE: 3"=1"'-0"

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER LAP BEHIND
CASING BEAD FLANGE
DRAINAGE MAT

LATH

STUCCO SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURER

WHERE ALLOWED BY
STRUCT ENG. USE 4X
HEADER AND RIGID
INSULATION

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

SELF ADHERING
MEMBRANE (SAM)
J-WEEP SCREED
PRE-FIN. MTL

FLASHING INSTALLED
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS

SEALANT

ALUMINUM WINDOW
W/ THERMAL BREAK

UNIT
WINDOW HEADER

EIFS EXTERIOR

i

—_— e — o — — — — — —— —

] — BATT INSULATION

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

STUCCO EXTERIOR

ALUMINUM WINDOW W/
THERMAL BREAK

——— SEALANT

—— SILL PER INTERIOR

PRE-FIN. MTL SCHEDULE
FLASHING INSTALLED — =
PER MFR. DIRECTIONS .| s
SEALANT : SEALANT
EIFS ASSEMBLY 7 |
PER MANUF. : ‘
INSULATION BOARD 7 | |_— BATT INSULATION
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